8  FUNDING / PUBLICATION / DECLARATION OF INTEREST 

The project is funded by Boston Scientific (BSC) International S.A. a French corporation, Parc 

dÀffaires Le Val Saint-Quentin, 2 rue René Caudron, 78960 Voisins-le-Bretonneux, France with 

a maximum total funding of 1,634,444 ONE MILLION six hundred and thirty-four thousand four 

hundred and forty-four euros. The basis of funding is a contract agreement (Appendix 10.1) 

following the principle Investigator's (PD Dr. J. Ebbing) successful application to BSC's 

Investigator Sponsored Research Program. Funding is distributed on a staggered basis according